

# Department of Public Works

City Hall  
730 Washington Ave.  
Racine, WI 53403  
262.636.9121 - Public Works  
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.  
Interim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E.  
Interim Commissioner of Public Works/  
City Engineer

May 26, 2011

Ald. Sandy Weidner  
Chairman, Public Works  
and Services Committee  
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 26, 2011, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 28-11 (K1-028), 2011 Asphalt Resurfacing C.D.B.G., and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	\$687,687.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$745,485.25
Black Diamond Group, Inc.	\$749,922.25
Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.	\$800,883.48

This public works project was estimated at \$780,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Tom Eeg".

Thomas M. Eeg  
Interim Commissioner of Public Works

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert  
Tom Friedel  
John Rooney  
Jerry Scott

2011 ASPHALT RESURFACING C.D.B.G.  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 28-11 (K1-028)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 26, 2011, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

STNO	QUANTITY	ITEM	Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI 5% Bid Bond		AW Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		Black Diamond Group, Inc. Oak Creek, WI 5% Bid Bond		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. Union Grove, WI \$38,885.00 Bid Bond	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 (204.0105)	4408 SY	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	\$5.90	\$26,007.20	\$3.50	\$15,428.00	\$3.20	\$14,105.60	\$9.50	\$41,876.00
2 (204.0120)	7314 SY	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	\$4.80	\$35,107.20	\$2.50	\$18,285.00	\$3.20	\$23,404.80	\$3.00	\$21,942.00
3 (204.0150)	6455 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$4.00	\$25,820.00	\$5.00	\$32,275.00	\$4.00	\$25,820.00	\$4.10	\$26,465.50
4 (204.0155)	124 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$7.65	\$948.60	\$8.00	\$992.00	\$7.65	\$948.60	\$7.80	\$967.20
5 (305.0110)	555 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$12.00	\$6,660.00	\$10.00	\$5,550.00	\$12.00	\$6,660.00	\$12.25	\$6,798.75
6 (340.0100)	14533 SY	Cracking and Seating	\$0.50	\$7,266.50	\$0.75	\$10,899.75	\$0.90	\$13,079.70	\$0.91	\$13,225.03
7 (455.0605)	4450 Gal	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$44.50	\$0.01	\$44.50	\$0.10	\$445.00	\$0.12	\$534.00
8 (460.1100)	##### Ton	HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3	\$55.75	\$131,012.50	\$52.00	\$122,200.00	\$54.50	\$128,075.00	\$55.60	\$130,660.00
9 (460.1100)	1690 Ton	HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3	\$64.50	\$109,005.00	\$61.00	\$103,090.00	\$67.00	\$113,230.00	\$68.40	\$115,596.00
10 (601.0400)	2991 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D	\$17.05	\$50,996.55	\$19.00	\$56,829.00	\$17.05	\$50,996.55	\$17.40	\$52,043.40
11 (601.0400)	3464 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	\$10.95	\$37,930.80	\$16.00	\$55,424.00	\$10.95	\$37,930.80	\$11.20	\$38,796.80
12 (900.3301)	309 LF	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement	\$118.00	\$36,462.00	\$180.00	\$55,620.00	\$180.00	\$55,620.00	\$140.00	\$43,260.00
13 (900.2000)	18 EA	Adjust Sanitary Manholes	\$725.00	\$13,050.00	\$890.00	\$16,020.00	\$890.00	\$16,020.00	\$1,102.50	\$19,845.00
14 (900.2003)	11 VF	Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes	\$365.00	\$4,015.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00	\$588.00	\$6,468.00
15 (900.2249)	321 LF	Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer W/Type B Pavement Replacement	\$135.00	\$43,335.00	\$250.00	\$80,250.00	\$260.00	\$83,460.00	\$194.00	\$62,274.00
16 (900.2910)	210 LF	Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral W/Type B Pavement Replacement	\$122.00	\$25,620.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$330.00	\$69,300.00
17 (900.2601)	2 EA	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 15-Inch Type B Pavement Replacement	\$11,575.00	\$23,150.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$7,765.00	\$15,530.00
18 (900.2501)	1 EA	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 12-Inch Type B Pavement Replacement	\$12,180.00	\$12,180.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,183.00	\$8,183.00
19 (900.2301)	1 EA	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8-Inch Type B Pavement Replacement	\$12,180.00	\$12,180.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,981.00	\$7,981.00
20 (900.3106)	7 EA	Adjust Storm Manhole Covers	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$760.00	\$5,320.00	\$895.00	\$6,265.00
21 (900.3103)	15 VF	Rebuilding Storm Manholes	\$665.00	\$9,975.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$638.40	\$9,576.00
22 (900.3000)	8 EA	Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat Top	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$760.00	\$6,080.00	\$1,052.00	\$8,416.00
23 (900.3001)	11 EA	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,025.00	\$11,275.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$3,045.40	\$33,499.40
24 (900.3002)	1 EA	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type B	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
25 (900.1103)	724 SY	Lawn Restoration	\$5.55	\$4,018.20	\$7.00	\$5,068.00	\$8.50	\$6,154.00	\$8.76	\$6,342.24
26 (628.7015)	50 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.35	\$2,167.50
27 (643.0100)	1 LS	Traffic Control (project)	\$23,000.75	\$23,000.75	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
28 (900.1801)	2862 SF	Concrete Sidewalk Remove and Replace 6-Inch	\$5.40	\$15,454.80	\$6.00	\$17,172.00	\$5.40	\$15,454.80	\$5.50	\$15,741.00
29 (602.0405)	1111 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$3.40	\$3,777.40	\$4.00	\$4,444.00	\$3.40	\$3,777.40	\$3.46	\$3,844.06
30 (201.0120)	266 ID	Clearing	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$12.00	\$3,192.00	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$34.65	\$9,216.90
31 (201.0220)	266 ID	Grubbing	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$12.00	\$3,192.00	\$10.00	\$2,660.00	\$34.65	\$9,216.90
32 (602.0505)	160 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field - Yellow	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$29.58	\$4,732.80
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:				\$687,687.00		\$745,485.25		\$749,922.25		\$800,883.48